CARES Contracts and Reports
Request 2: Contracts /modifications
to develop capital plans, or re-use

plans for the West LA VAMC

12. Modification number 1 to task order 3
(Aug 12, 2005)




Department of Veterans .-\t‘l‘:lirs

TASK/DELIVERY ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR

SERVICES

Puge

lof |

IMPORTANT: Mark oX puckages ond papery 1vith contret und ar order mipibers.,

(. DATE OF ORDER 2. CONTRACT NG. ( ay) 3 ORDER NG. 4. MODIFICATION NO. 3. REQUISTTON NO.
August 12, 2005 V101(93)P-2174 Modification No. 1 to Task Order | N/A N/A
No. 3, 101-X50031
6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF [SSUING OFFICE 7. NAMEG AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR
Department of Veterans Affairs MicroTech, LLC
Office of Asset Enterprise Management (OAEM) 8320 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 501
810 Vermont Ave, N. W Vienna, VA 22182
Washington, DC 20420
Attn. Tony Jimenez
3. SHUPTO- 9, TYPE OP ORDER [0, SH(P VIA
: e very oppen moviFcation | Best Way
Office of Asset Enterprise Management (OAEM) DELIVERY/TASK ORDER (T orddor 15 1. F.0 B, PONT
(004]32) Room 275 aubfect 1o tnstnictions contatned manochedclanv Destination
810 Vermont Ave, N. W gl e ooy’ e corditions (737 GOVERNMENT 1L NO.
Washington, DC 20420 N/A
13. NAME OF REQUISTTION OFFICE 148, PLACE OF INSPECTION (ConfreciorGov'l 14b, PLACE OF ACCEPIANCE (Comtrecion/Gov't)
Destination Destination
Office of Asset Enterprisc Management (OAEM) 5. DELIVER TO F.O.8. FOINTON OR DRI Dare)
16. DISCOUNT TERMS
N/A
17. SCHEDULE (See back for continuation and details)
TTEM NO. SUPPLIES OR SRRVICERS UNIT QTY ORDERED UNIT PIUCE AMOUNT
@ () {4 ) 1))
In accordance with your proposal of July 21, 2005, Micro-
Tech, LLC will provide services to accomplish the legal
| review of the current agreernents that encumber certain
properties on the caropus of the VA Medical Center, West
Los Angeles, CA. The cost proposal for these services 1s a
firm fixed-price proposal. Payment will be upon comple-
tion of each phase which is based on receipt and accep-
tance of deliverables.
The fixed pricing is as follows:
0001 Modification No. 1 $ 8,250
18, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 1. PURCHASE ORDER NO.
36X0110B1-101PA2982/23-04/05/011081 101-X50031 176 SUBTOTALY | & 8550.00
NOTE: 20. MAIL INVOICE TO: 17k SUB TOTAL CARRIED $
Sew billing inssructicns allzched OAEM- ATTN: Ed Bf&dley (OO4B2) FORWARD FROM BACK >
1 task order. 810 Vermont Ave
Washington, DC 20420- 7L GRANDTOTAL > | ¢ 8 950.00
21. NAME OF CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFICER 22 NAME OF OFFERER/CONTRACTOR
Edward L. Bradley III. MictorecH LLC  ANToN A Timec 2
™ rafip g 23b, QATE 243, SIGNATURE OF OFPERER/CONTRACTOR 24b. DATE
7,7/\1/05 el P — rsm\/jda’

e
a / i/



Page 1 of 2

Bradley, Ed

From: Tony Jimenez [mmicroteohl'ctcom]
Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2005 2:22 PM

To: Bradley, Ed

Subject: FW: EUl legal analysis doc

Importance: High
Attachments: Legal Review and Analysis 7-21-05.pdf

Ed,
Here is the information as requested.
Thanks,

Tany

Anthony R. Jimenez
MicroTech, LLC
President & CEO

{Voice)
Sutpdaaaias (Cell)
L TGEN)
Whmame @ microtechlic.com

www.microtechlic.com
A Service-Disabled Valeran-Owned & 8(a) Small Business

From: Bradley, Ed [mailto AEcemiiny ©va.gov]
Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2005 4:32 AM

To: Teny Jimenez

Cc: James A. Hawkins; Carolyn Harris

Subject: RE: Reviewing the existing 15 agreements that were provided to us by Ralph Tiliman
Sensitivity: Confidential

Please provide your detail breakdown (job category, man-hours, and hourly rate) for the proposal. Use the same
format when you provided your original proposal for your task order.

Thanks, Ed

Ed Breardley

Cffice of (lsset Entenprise Management (O0F3)
Tnvestment £ (lsoel Develppment Sexvice (0OFBE)
)

Wi

————— Original Message--~—

From: Tony Jimenez (mailto: CMEER@microtechllc.com)

Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2005 9:36 PM

To: Bradley, Ed

Cc: James A. Hawkins; Carolyn Harris

Subject: Reviewing the existing 15 agreements that were provided to us by Ralph Tiilman

/A A

9/22/2006




Page2of2

Importance: High
Sensitivity: Confidential

Ed, ‘ 9.

Our estimate to review the existing 15 agreements that were provided to us by Ralph Tillman and to
provide an analysis for each identifying the parties, the terms, the termination rights available and how
those may be exerclsed will cost $8,250.

Should you have any questions pleass give me a call,

Sincerely,

Tony

Anthony R. Jimenez
MicroTech, LLC
President & CEO
(Voice)
eeniateftdy (Ceil)
(SO [~ x )
M) microtechlic.com
‘wwwmicrotech‘llc.com

A Service-Disabled Veleran-Owned & 8(a) Small Business
v C

' -

9/22/2006




Task .O_?rd'er No. 3 for Comprehensive Reuse
Studies—West Los Angeles, CA
VA Contract Number V101(93)P-2174

Building SUIJ (Jamoq W. Wadsworth Bullding) at West L.A. Campus

Submitted to:
Department of Veterans Affairs
Mail Code 049A3H
810 Vermont Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20420

Subunitted by:
MicroTech, LLC
8320 Old Courthouse Rd, Ste 500
Vienna, VA 22182-3848
DUNS #: 145454182
www.microtechllc.com

July, 21 2005

Pistribution Reserictions: This proposel er quotetion indludes dota that shall not be disclosed oulside of the Government and shalt not be duplicated,
vwsed, ordis¢losed in whote orin port for 4ny purpose other than to evalunte this proposat or quotntion. If, howsver, a contraot is awartled to ihiis ofFeror|
or quotcr as a result of orin connection with the submission of this data, the Government shall have the nght to duplionte, use, or disalose the

lf1e extent provided in the resulting contract. This yestriction does notdiniit the Govemnment's right to uss informiation sonlained in the data ifit
obtained from mnother soufte without restriction. The datp sulsfeot to-This restrieon is sontgined in sheets marked with the following lr:gcnd ,Uﬁq Or
Disclosuse Of Data Contained On This Sheet Is Subjoct To The Resiiction On The Tide Page OF This Proposal.™




Legal Review and Analysis

MicroTech will review the existing 15 agreements provided to our team by Mr. Ralph
Tillman. For each of those 15 agreements we will provide a comprehensive analysis for
each agreement, identifying parties, the terms, termination rights available, and how they
may be exercised. The cost of the full analysis for the aforementioned agreements will
total $8,250.

MicroTech will utilize the services of our strategic partner, Patton Boggs, LP for the
overall legal review of these agreements. Patton Boggs LLP has unparalleled expetience
in developing privatization opportunities involving federal, state and local entities and is
recognized as the pre-eminent authority in this highly specialized area of legal practice.
The firm is also a leader in government coniracting and real estate transactional matters,
including precedent-setting work on the privatization of federal assets, real estate
development, sales/leaseback arrangements, commercial financings, and environmental
law,

Pricing (Firm Fixed Price)

The fotlowing provides the MicroTech Team pricing {or the legal review of 15 additional
agreements for West L,A. site evaluation as described in the Request for Proposal (RFP) for this
Task Crder. The pricing presented in this proposal is Firm Fixed Price.

Tasks Labor Category L;:t(: Hours Total
Legal Evaluation of
Agreements
Counsel $236.50 34.88 $8,250.00
To he delivered no later than
8/21/05




